CHANGE LOG - ARTC DIN Corridor (Victoria)
Changes since 1 July 2009 - Most recent on top

Change date

17 Jul 2022
19 Mar 2021
13 Mar 2022
10 Sep 2021
12 Mar 2021
7 Aug 2020
3 Aug 2020
28 Jul 2020
5Jun 2020
10 Mar 2020
1 Sep 2019
29 Aug 2019
28 Mar 2019
13 Mar 2019
25 Jan 2019
19 Dec 2018
13 Dec 2018
8 Nov 2018
22 Oct 2018
18 Oct 2018
8 Sep 2018
23 Aug 2018
8 Nov 2017
8 Nov 2017
25 Oct 2017
29 Aug 2017
18 Aug 2017
6 Aug 2017

Drawing

V216
V212-3
V121-129
V142
V142,143
V211
V207
V210
V121-132
V121>>>
V213
V212
V146
V140
V133
V212
V133
V211 & 214
V123
V134
V134
V133
V215
V211,3,4,5,6
V216
V214
V215
V213

Location

Springhurst
Longwood - Violet Town
Adelaide Line
Werribee
Laverton
Seymour
Somerton
Seymour
Western Line
Western Line
Longwood - Violet Town
Benalla
Tottenham
North Geelong C
Ararat

Page

Ararat

NE Line

Nhill

Maroona
Maroona

Ararat

Chiltern

NE Line
Wodonga
Bowser

Chiltern

Benalla

Details

Bennets Rd now active RLX

2 new Double crossovers commissioning
Update

Werribee St now underpass

Minor Mods

Lengthened switchlock siding

Minor updates

Added Wayside Moitoring at 94.260

Added Arrival clearing symbol

Siding lengthes reviewed

2 new Double crossovers construction

LS Precast Siding commissioned

Revised point numbering

Closure of N Geelong C Manual Signal Box
Points 11U installed

Signal indications altered

Trackwork preparations

McMahon RD Springhurst & O'Connor Rd Magalore now + Boom Gates
Queen St RLX Pedestrian gates added

Station Rd & Andrews Ln RLX now active
Richardson Road RLX now active with BG
Added TO start/end signs - Maryborough line
Added missing signal 2730

Modified permissive signal orientation

Old Barnawartha Rd RLX now with Boom Gates
Bourke Rd RLX now active

Crossover 3 and associated signalling commissioned
Cemetry Road RLX now Boom Gates



6 Aug 2017
26 Jul 2017
22 Jul 2017
8 Jul 2017
30Jun 2017
18 Jun 2017
27 May 2017
11 Apr 2017
5 Apr 2017
9 Feb 2017
17 Jan 2017
15 Jan 2016
15 Jan 2016
25 Nov 2016
11 Nov 2016
26 Oct 2016
22 Jul 2016
19 Jul 2106
22 Jun 2016
17 Jun 2016
16 Apr 2016
18 Feb 2016
11 Feb 2016
15 Jan 2016
15 Jan 2016
15 Jan 2016
3 Jan 2016
20 Dec 2015
20 Dec 2015
21 Oct 2015
14 Oct 2015
14 Oct 2015
26 Sep 2015

V214

V213

V212

V213

V212

V214

V209

V126

V129

V215
V137-8
V214

V132

V215 & 216
V215 & 225
V149 & 198
V1233
V128/9
V126
V213/Vv1213
V123

V150

V132

V122

V123

V136

V127

V148

V145

V132

V138

V139

V139

247.305
Glenrowan
Locksley
Benalla
Euroa
229.073
Broadford
Pimpinio
Murtoa
Chiltern
Werneth
Springhurst
Pyrenees
Barnawartha
Barnawartha
Monnee Ponds Crk Jcn
Sloane
Murtoa
Pimpinio Loop
Benalla
Diapur
Appleton Dock
Pyrenees
Miram
Tarraginnie
Vite Vite
Horsham
South Dynon
Brooklyn
Pyrenees
Inverleigh
Gheringhap
Gheringhap

RLX now Boom Gates

Goulds Road RLX now active RLX with Boom gates
Williams Rd & Oxenburys Rd now active RLX with Boom gates
Faithful St RLX now equipped with Pedestrian gates
Angle Rd RLX now active with Boom gates and Predictor
Gravel Pits Rd RLX now Boom Gates

Added new active Ped Xing

All signals now LED

Updated Marmalake track layout

Racecourse Rd RLX - Boom gates added

New signals

Rutherglen Rd RLX - Boom Gates added

Signal shown in actual position (non-preferred side)
Signals Commissioned

Added SCT Terminal

Added Freight Link Track

Removed incorrect (duplicated) RLX
Commissioning of Murtoa Loop extension

Adelaide end extended to 1800m - new LED signals
Yard changes

Extension to 1800m

T/O C & D fitted with Locking Bars

Loop extension commissioned - new signals @ west end
Removed

Removed

Crossing Loop length added

Loop 0.0.5

Some points equipped with gauge indicators

New signposting

Signal 26 moved to non-preferred side

Minor revisions at Inverleigh

Minor signal changes

Loop name revised



2 Sep 2015
19 Aug 2015
23 Jun 2015
17 Jun 2015
30 May 2015
19 Nov 2014
19 Nov 2014
7 Nov 2014
7 Nov 2014
22 Oct 2014
10 Oct 2014
20 Sep 2014
13 Aug 2014
4 Jul 2014

4 Jul 2014
29 Jun 2014
23 May 2014
21 May 2014
25 Apr 2014
12 Feb 2014
5 Feb 2014

5 Feb 2014
26 Jan 2014
10 Jan 2104
10Jan 2014
5 Oct 2013
27 Aug 2013
7 Aug 2013
4 Aug 2013
19 Jul 2013
28 Jun 2013
2 Jun 2013
10 May 2013

V128 Jung

V132, 134, 139, 145, 146, 205, 207, 211
V215 Glenrowan

V212 Longwood

V135 Westmere

V206 Passing Lane 1

V145 Brooklyn

V124 Gerang Gerung

V214 Wangaratta

V198/9 Southern Cross approach
V128 WIFT

V149/50 Appleton Docks

V1154 Portland

V149 Moonee Ponds Junction
V148 South Dynon Junction
V198/9 Moonee Pds Jcn -Southn X
V145 Brooklyn

V142 West Werribee

V146/7 + 205 Tottenham etc

V127 Horsham

V209 Broadford

V130 Glenorchy

V212/214 Violet Town & Wangaratta
V149 Moonee Ponds Creek Jcn

V121,124,137
V205

1139/40
V147

Serviceton et al
Sunshine

Geelong c - Gheringhap
West Footscray

V121,130,131,143

V122-5
V140

V134-6
V205/6

Leeor-Dimboola
North Geelong C
Maroona - Vite Vite
Mclntyre Loop

Siding out of service

Removal of all advisory Radio Channel signs
Taminick Gap Rd RLX Boom Gates added
RLX - Boom gates added

Mininera East Road RLX now active with Boom gates (222.765)

New signalling for passing lane
Signal SUN956 now LED

Down end turnouts removed
RLX1005 now Axel counter
Changes to signalling

Modified track layout

Updated signal indications, point indicators and siding lengths

Various changes and booking 0.0.s

New lay for points 205

Added slots to VL

New drawings & track re-configuration
Signal number changed SUN763 >> SUN 946
RFRL connection

Altered to show adjacent V/Line RRL tracks
RLX1862 upgrades to Boom Gates

RLX upgrades to Boom Gates @ 70.960
RLX upgrades to Boom Gates @ 266.762
RLX upgrades to Boom Gates RLX1005 & 983
Signalling changes

Grain Sidings spiked oos

Add Banner Indicator MGS122

Loop names corrected

Signal WFS162 labelled correctly

Signal corrections

Update infractructure details

Added access to CIGL drawings
Commissioned CTC

Final details a/c Commissioning



28 Apr 2013
20 Apr 2013
27 Mar 2013
2 Mar 2013
7 Feb 2013
23 Nov 2012
1 Nov 2012
27 Oct 2012
12 Oct 2012
7 Oct 2012
24 Aug 2012
9 Aug 2012
29 Jul 2012
27 Jun 2012
23 Jun 2012
23 Jun 2012
23 Jun 2012
10 May 2012
20 Apr 2012
17 Apr 2012
30 Mar 2012
15 Mar 2012
24 Feb 2012
18 Feb 2012
9 Feb 2012
9 Feb 2012
9 Feb 2012
21 Jan 2012
22 Dec 2011
22 Dec 2011
22 Dec 2011
12 Dec 2011
12 Dec 2011

V150
V205/6
V205
V136/7
V211
V137/8
V138/9
V138
V137
V207
V139
V129
V128
V127/8
V206
V208
V121-135
V136
V138
V212
V135/8
V138
V142
V143
V143
V144
V145
V140
V138
V140
V139
V216
V214

Appleton Dock
Mclintyre Loop
Mclntyre Loop
Tooli - Vite Vite
Seymour
Berrybank
Gheringhap - Wingeel
Wingeel
Berrybank
Somerton
Gheringhap
Marmalake

WIFT

WIFT
Broadmeadows
Wallan

Western Line
Tooli Loop
Barwon Park Loop
Longwood
Inverleigh-Maroona
Barwon Park Loop
Manor Loop
Laverton

Laverton

Newport
Brooklyn

Geelong C
Barwon Park

Nth Geelong - Gheringhap
Nth Geelong - Gheringhap

Wodonga
Wangaratta

Added derails to roads 4 & 5

Commissioning

Changes to siding access in progress
Commissioning of CTC

New notices for acess to Seymour Loco
Commissioned CTC

Conversion from Section Authority to CTC
Changes for pre-commissioning of new signalling
Siding cut back

Cement siding changes

Engineer's siding restored & signal aspect changes
Some track removed

Corrected layout

Commissioning new terminal

Added Coolaroo Station

Down end loop signals now LED

Minor updates

Loop tunouts installed

Turnouts installed

Trefalls Lane LX removed

G2M construction

Loop under construction

Signal aspects changed

Laverton Loop extension - further works
Laverton Loop extension

Drawing re-arrangements to accommodate new Laverton Loop
Drawing re-arrangements to accommodate new Laverton Loop
S and V indicators swapped positions

Proposed loop

New line/loops commissioned

New line/loops commissioned

Banner repeaters for sigs WOD 4 & 16 installed
Banner repeaters for sigs WRT 6 & 26 installed



12 Dec 2011
16 Nov 2011
16 Nov 2011
28 Sep 2011
25 Sep 2011
18 Sep 2011
4 Aug 2011
4 Aug 2011
29 Jul 2011
29 Jul 2011
29 Jul 2011
29 Jul 2011
29 Jul 2011
5Jul 2011
16 Jun 2011
26 May 2011
6 May 2011
15 Mar 2011
3 Mar 2011
15 Feb 2011
15 Feb 2011
15 Feb 2011
15 Feb 2011
8 Feb 2011
8 Feb 2011
8 Feb 2011
8 Feb 2011
3 Feb 2011
2 Feb 2010
2 Feb 2010
10 Dec 2010
10 Dec 2010
10 Dec 2010

V211
V127
V128
V139
V148
V139
V208
V142
V139
V207
V208
V209
V210
V141
V139
V208
V143
V208
V214
V213
V214
V215
V216
V213
V214
V215
V216
V211
V214
V213
V213
V212
V129

Seymour

Dooen

Wimmera Freight Terminal
Gheringhap

Dynon
Gheringhap
Passing Lane 2
Manor Loop
Moorabool
Passing Loop 2
Passing Loop 2
Passing Loop 3
Passing Loop 4
Elders

Batesford
Donnybrook
Laverton
Donnybrook
Wangaratta
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Benalla - Wodonga
Seymour Loco
Alumatta
Glenrowan

Benalla

Violet Town Siding
Murtoa

Banner repeater for sig SEY104 installed
Moved to this sheet

Under construction

NBs at Sig 83/6

Sigs DYN 90, 92, 94, 96, 98 now LED
Changes to Gauge splitting

Added E & W line signs - altered clearance length
Dn Dep signal nos corrected

New T/O installed at 77.3

New loop commissioned

New loop commissioned

Mid loop signals modified

Mid loop signals modified

New Loop commissioned

Evans Rd RLX now with boom gates
Development of Passing Lane 2
Kororoit Rd now Overpass

Engineers siding booked O0S

New speed signs towards Sisley Ave RLX
RLX distances amended

RLX distances amended

RLX distances amended

RLX distances amended

Corridor commissioned

Corridor commissioned

Corridor commissioned

Corridor commissioned

Extra run around loop

Loop booked 0.0.s

Loop booked o.0.s

Layout corrections at Up end

layout changed (+ other notice boards added)
Signal changes



10 Dec 2010
14 Nov 2010
14 Nov 2010
14 Nov 2010
13-Nev-2010-
d2- e 000
30 Oct 2010
29 Oct 2010
27 Oct 2010
1 Oct 2010
27 Sep 2010
27 Sep 2010
23 Sep 2010
18 Aug 2010
14 Aug 2010
21 Jul 2010
21 Jul 2010
21 Jul 2010
21 Jul 2010
2 Jul 2010
26 Jun 2010
21 Jun 2010
21 Jun 2010
17 Jun 2010
6Jun 2010

6 Jun 2010

6 Jun 2010

5 Jun 2010
5Jun 2010
5Jun 2010

2 Jun 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010

V125
V211
V213
V212
VaLs
Y2
V212
V149
V148
V149
V213-215
V141
V211-216
V122
V139
V144
V145
V146
V216
V213
V149
V126
V131
V126
V122
V123
V135
V216
V211
V210
V136
V205
V208

Dimboola

Seymour-Benalla
Seymour-Benalla
Seymour-Benalla

Seymeur-Benala
SeypraeEenaltla

Violet Town
Appleton Dock
South Dynon
Appleton Dock
NE Line

Elders BP

NE West Line
Kaniva
Gheringhap
Newport
Brooklyn
Tottenham
Wodonga
Benalla
Moonee Ponds Junction
Dahlen
Stawell
Pimpinio
Miram
Tarranginnie
Tatyoon
Wodonga
Seymour
Seymour

Vite Vite

near Tottenham
Passing Lane 2

Signal changes

Dual bi-directional lines commissioning
Dual bi-directional lines commissioning
Dual bi-directional lines commissioning

Dualbidirectionalli
Lbidirectionalli

Loop booked o.0.s

Final details - North Dock Line commissioning

Added signal 142

North Dock Line commissioning
Signal installations

Removal of Elders Grade Xing

Changes involved in commissioning West Line with T/O working

Track changes

Engineers Siding closed

Hand off' slot details added

Hand off' slot details added

Hand off' slot details added
Wodonga Bypass commissioned
RLX 996 now has boom gates
Southern Cross (sg) is now V/Line
Up end siding TO removed

Up end siding TO removed

Siding removed

Siding removed

Siding removed

Melbourne bound DICS codes removed
Construction changes

Seymour Loop Commissioned
Added Signal SEY102

Added RLX numbers

minor changes

Corrected signals



23 May 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010
23 May 2010
13 Mar 2010
13 Mar 2010
13 Mar 2010
11 Mar 2010
6 Mar 2010
6 Mar 2010
6 Mar 2010
28 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
21 Jan 2010
24 Dec 2009
24 Dec 2009
28 Nov 2009
22 Sep 2009
20 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009

V211
V212
V213
V214
V215
V216
V121-V150
V132
V209
V210
V209
V127
V215
V216
V112
V205
V135
V136
V137
V138
V139
V140
V201
V202
V202
V212
V209
V216
V215
V214
V213
V212
V211

Seymour
Dual track
Benalla

Dual track
Dual track
Dual track
Western Line
Laverton

Kilmore East Passing Lane

Tallarook Passing Lane
Broadford

Berrybank

Wodonga West
Wodonga West
Kaniva Loop

Mclntyre Loop
Brooklyn

Tottenham

West Footscray

South Dynon - Sims St Jn

Docks Access
Melbourne Docks
Docks Access

South Dynon

Dynon

Euroa

Heathcote Junction
Wodonga

Chiltern
Wangaratta

Benalla - Glenrowan
Avenel - Violet Town
Seymour

Signalling

Development of construction
Connection to Oaklands line
Development of construction
Development of construction
Development of construction
Series renumbered. Were 111-140
Adjacent b.g. Track changes
Reconfigured PL Signals
Reconfigured PL Signals

Reference to Old Broadford Loop removed

Speed to LX now 5

New developments

New developments

Corrected loop name

Incorporated Sunshine ex Drawing V204
Revised linking

Reconfigured as part of East West Divn.
Reconfigured as part of East West Divn.
Reconfigured as part of East West Divn.
Reconfigured as part of East West Divn.
Reconfigured as part of East West Divn.
Re-development

Re-development

Mods to sigs 136,138 &150

Amended RLX ID Nos.

Corrected PedX ID

New Drawing - was V214

New Drawing - was V213

New Drawing - was V213

New Drawing - was V211/212

New Drawing - was V210

New Drawing - was V209

Was drawing V204
Was drawing V203
Was drawing V202
Was drawing V201
Was drawing V200



18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
18 Sep 2009
19 Sep 2009
11 Aug 2009
11 Aug 2009
11 Aug 2009
10 Aug 2009
10 Aug 2009
10 Aug 2009
30 Jul 2009

26 Jul 2009

V210
V209
V208
V207
V206
V205
V201
V127
V118
V112
V205
V206
V207
V201
V200

Tallarook Passing Lane
Kilmore East Passing Lane
Donnybrook - Wallan
Craigieburn

Jacana

Mclintyre Loop
Melbourne Docks Access
Werneth BP

Dooen

Kaniva

Mclntyre Loop

Jacana

Somerton

Melbourne Docks Access
Melbourne Docks

New Drawing - was V208

New Drawing - was V207

New Drawing - was V207

Detail additions

Major changes - was V205

Sig ABJ6 sign added

Junction track changes

Added AAWS -Hamilton Hwy RLX1516

Added AAWS -Henty Hwy RLX1858

Booms added - Madden St RLX 1926 & Farmers Rd RLX1925
New Drawing

New Drawing

New Drawing

Junction change. Added signals APD 26, 32, 34 38 & 42
New Drawing






























